

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2361 OF 2003

SWEDISH MATCH AB & ANR.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD, INDIA & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(For directions)

WITH I.A. NO.6(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents) and I.A. No.7 (Application for permission to withdraw I.A. Nos.5-6)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul P. Dave, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

Mr. Robin R. David, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Malik, Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.7 is allowed. In terms of the prayer made,

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.7 OF 2005

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2361 OF 2003

SWEDISH MATCH AB & ANOTHER

..APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD, INDIA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.7 is allowed. In terms of the prayer made,

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 & 6 are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;

.....J.

JULY 11, 2005.

[S.B. SINHA]